Kulgachia, P.S. Uluberia, Dist. Howrah, Pin-711303 is hereby directed to always 

operate the pollution control system attached to the cupola furnace efficiently.  

The industry is further directed to execute a Bank Guarantee (proforma enclosed) of Rs. 75,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand) only, valid for twelve (12) months within fifteen [15] days from the 

date of issuance of this direction in favour of the WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL 

BOARD (Corporation Bank IFSC Code CORP 0000663) as an assurance to comply with the 

environmental norms in future.